Event Secretary

Contact on the day

Timekeepers

Category
Fastest Overall

Fastest Lady

Fastest Juv/Jun

ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 26th April 2014 — G10/87
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Rob Pelham (Lewes Wanderers CC) 3 Longbury, Uckfield, East Sussex TN22 5DF
Tel: 01825 769683 Mob: 07756 656595

Mark Winton (Lewes Wanderers CC)

Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC) and Peter Delve (Horsham Cycling)

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

East Sussex Cycling Association

2014 President Ade Fadero — Sussex Nomads CC

Result Sheet

Mob: 07719 429262

Prize Winners

Rider

Chris McNamara
Robert Rollings
Maurice Brennan
Matthew Woods
Sean Scott

lain Brogden

Lizzy Brama
Helen Bullimore

Charlotte Little

Elliot Brown

Club

Pedal Heaven Colbornes RT
Lewes Wanderers CC

Redhill CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Eastbourne Rovers CC

Brighton Mitre CC
Trainsharp RT

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Fastest in each age category not winning another individual prize

Aged under 40
Aged 40 — 44
Aged 45 — 49
Aged 50 — 54
Aged 55 — 59
Aged 60 — 69
Aged 70 or over

Fastest Team of 3

33
40
46
50
58
63

1st

2nd

Marc Townsend
Tim Bayley
Brian Molloy
Samuel Ramsey
Oliver Tuckley
Geoff Smith

Not Contested

Matthew Woods

lain Brogden

Marc Townsend
Eastbourne Rovers CC

Robert Rollings

Tom Glandfield

Matt Coombs

Lewes Wanderers CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Arctic Tacx RT
Brighton Excelsior CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC

Total Team Time

Total Team Time

Email: robompelhm@gmail.com

Time
0:21:18
0:22:02
0:22:03
0:22:05
0:22:07
0:22:08

0:24:07
0:27:31
0:28:15

0:26:42

0:22:16
0:22:18
0:22:55
0:24:48
0:26:50
0:26:16

0:22:05
0:22:08
0:22:16

1:06:29

0:22:02
0:22:22
0:23:18

1:07:42

P

th th th th th th

th

th th th th th th th

th

rize
30.00
25.00
20.00
15.00
12.00
10.00

15.00
12.00
10.00

10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00

£ 10.00

10.00

£ 8.00
£ 8.00
£ 8.00

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk Find us on facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA



ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 26th April 2014 — G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Overall Result Sheet

Pos RNage Rider Club Cat Age Time Plgidon Pc;st(;)n Notes
1 90 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven Colbornes RT S 39 0:21:18 - -
2 55 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers CC S 27 0:22:02 - -
3 85  Maurice Brennan Redhill CC S 30 0:22:03 - -
4 20 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 42  0:22:05 +04:04 2
5 26  Sean Scott In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 36 0:22:07 - -
6 50 lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 45 0:22:08 +04:15 1
7 25  Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers CC S 33 0:22:16 - -
8 60 Tim Bayley Arctic Tacx RT \% 40 0:22:18 +03:41 4
9 75  Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC \% 41  0:22:22 +03:42 3
10 82  Gareth Elks In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 36 0:22:50 - -
11 65 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC \% 46  0:22:55 +03:32 5
12 83  George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S 28 0:22:56 - -
13 71  John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 44  0:23:04 +03:14 6
14 61 Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers CC \% 43  0:23:18 +02:55 7
15 23 John-Paul Brophy Eastbourne Rovers CC S 39 0:23:25 - -
16 81  James Ryan Lewes Wanderers CC S 37 0:23:51 - -
17 44 Peter Bryan Rye & District Wheelers CC S 27 0:24:05 - -
18 40 Lizzy Brama Brighton Mitre CC WS 30 0:24:07 - -
19 5 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 38 0:24:17 - -
20 15  Trevor Chilman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 45 0:24:22 +02:01 8
21 6 Slawomir Giecewicz  Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 42  0:24:32 +01:37 13
21 21  Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 42  0:24:32 +01:37 13
23 41  Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 49 0:24:41 +02:00 9
24 1 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers CC \% 50 0:24:48 +01.57 10
25 11  James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC \% 45 0:25:01 +01:22 16
26 52  Glenn Karpeta Oxted Cycle Club \% 51 0:25:12 +01:38 12
27 58 Darren Brockhurst Lewes Wanderers CC \% 43  0:25:13 +01:00 18
28 87 Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 52 0:25:19 +01:35 15
29 47 Martin Sanwell In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 40 0:25:20 +00:39 19
30 51 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 53 0:25:57 +01:.02 17
31 56  Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 63 0:26:16 +01:43 11
32 12 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 49  0:26:17 +00:24 22
33 79 Elliot Brown Eastbourne Rovers CC Jn 17  0:26:42 - -
34 66  Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC \% 58 0:26:50 + 00:36 21
35 18  Adrian Hoyle Brighton Excelsior CC \% 47  0:27:20 - 00:48 25
36 30 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp RT WV 41 0:27:31 +00:37 20
37 34 Charlotte Little Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 28 0:28:15 - -
37 27 Mark Gidney De Laune CC \% 52 0:28:15 - 01:21 26
39 74 Jim Hennessy Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 46  0:28:21 - 01:54 27
40 64  David Beale Lewes Wanderers CC \Y 68 0:28:31 +00:11 23
41 33 Katherine Barrett East Grinstead Tri Club WS 32 0:28:40 - -
42 7 Benjamin Miller Brighton Excelsior CC S 23 0:28:42 - -
43 13  Edward Cockill Eastbourne Rovers CC S 26 0:28:51 - -
44 24 Paget Cohen Lewes Wanderers CC \% 41  0:29:00 - 02:56 30
45 31  Valerie Place 7 Oaks Triathlon Club WV 53 0:29:07 +00:02 24
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ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 26th April 2014 — G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Overall Result Sheet

Pos RNage Rider Club Cat Age Time Plgidon Pc;sté)n Notes
46 84 Paul Hanratty Lewes Wanderers CC \% 54  0:29:16 - 02:12 28
47 14  Oliver Chapman Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jv 15 0:29:23 - -
48 8 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y, 51 0:29:40 - 02:50 29
49 54  Chris Parker Hastings & St. Leonards CC \% 58 0:30:33 - 03:07 31
50 69 Barnaby Brown Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 47  0:31:23 - 04:51 33
51 39  Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 23 0:32:12 - - 1m 24s late start
52 28  Selena Bartley Sussex Nomads CC WV 41 0:32:43 - 04:35 32
53 9 Adrian Hills Lewes Wanderers CC \Y, 50 0:34:21 - 07:36 34
54 59 Hugo Hewitt Oxted Cycle Club Jv 12 0:36:09 - -
55 19 Keith Walker Lewes Wanderers CC \% 45  0:37:27 - 11:04 35
- 2 Tony Murphy Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 50 DNS (A) - -
- 3 Francisco Piai Brighton Mitre CC S 36 DNS (A) - -
- 4 Laurie Broad San Fairy Ann CC \% 79 DNS (A) - -
- 10  Stewart Gregory Nottingham Clarion CC \% 49 DNS (A) - -
- 16  Paul Greer Southborough & Dist. Whs Y, 47 DNS (A) - -
- 17  Tim Carpenter Hastings & St. Leonards CC Vv 52 DNS (A) - -
- 22 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC \% 73 DNS (A) - -
- 29  Alison Eaton Eastbourne Rovers CC WV 52 DNS(A) - -
- 32 Kaye Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC WV 51 DNS(A) - -
- 35 Tamar Vanderhaas Lewes Wanderers CC WS 38 DNS(A) - -
- 36 Emma Richards Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 36 DNS(A) - -
- 37  Alexis Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs WS 30 DNS(A) - -
- 38  Siobhan Palmer VC Etoile WS 35 DNS(A) - -
- 42 Tom Benjamin Lewes Wanderers CC \% 46 DNS (A) - -
- 43  Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC \% 49 DNS (A) - -
- 45 Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC S 25 DNS (A) - -
- 46  Ade Fadero Sussex Nomads CC \% 52 DNS (A) - -
- 48 Ken Dry Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 48 DNS (A) - -
- 49 lan Craig VC Etoile \% 51 DNS (A) - -
- 53  Charlie Dennison Southborough & Dist. Whs Vv 42 DNS (A) - -
- 57  Roy Robinson Team Salesengine.co.uk Vv 67 DNS (A) - -
- 62  Simon Newell Hastings & St. Leonards CC Vv 52 DNS (A) - -
- 63  Adam Ford Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 42 DNS (A) - -
- 67 Kevin Burton Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 58 DNS (A) - -
- 68  Clive Jarman Sussex Nomads CC \% 56 DNS (A) - -
- 70 Dan Sadler RT 316 S 37 DNS (A) - -
- 72  Peter Ruane In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT  V 46 DNS (A) - -
- 73  Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Club S 37 DNS (A) - -
- 76  Jay Chisnall Brighton Mitre CC \% 53 DNS (A) - -
- 77  Andy Eaton Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 52 DNS (A) - -
- 78  Tom Norris Hastings & St. Leonards CC Vv 45 DNS (A) - -
- 80  Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 25 DNS (A) - -
- 86 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC \% 43 DNS (A) - -
- 88  Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs S 36 DNS (A) - -
- 89  Colin Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs Vv 65 DNS (A) - -
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ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 26th April 2014 — G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Notes & acknowledgements

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to all that took part in the event either by riding or helping, especially Mark
Winton who stood in for me on the day, and the following helpers:

Time Keepers Richard Meed and Peter Delve Recording Nick Dwyer Pushing Off Mark Winton

Marshals Alan Lloyd and Chris Martin Refreshments Ali Brockhurst & Kaye Dwyer Results Ann Human

This is a qualifying event for

ESCA Points Competition 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated club. The
individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies Counts towards the fastest junior, fastest lady and the fastest team of three from an ESCA affiliated club over 10
miles — the best performance at either this, or the September 10, will be eligible for these awards at the annual prize presentation
in January 2015.

ESCA BAR Qualifying event for the ESCA junior, lady and lady veteran Best All Rounder competitions.

2014 points competition — ESCA points awarded for this event

Individual Points 466 Club Points 466
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points Club Points
Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers CC S 0:22:02 1 30 Eastbourne Rovers CC 166
Maurice Brennan Redhill CC S 0:22:03 2 29 Lewes Wanderers CC 106
Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:22:05 3 28 In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 104
Sean Scott In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 0:22:.07 4 27 Brighton Excelsior CC 30
lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 0:22:08 5 26 Redhill CC 29
Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:22:16 6 25 Rye & District Wheelers CC 16
Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC \% 0:22:22 7 24 Brighton Mitre CC 15
Gareth Elks In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 0:22:50 8 23 Brighton Phoenix TC 0
Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC \% 0:22:55 9 22 Central Sussex CC 0
George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:22:56 10 21 Crawley Wheelers 0
John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:23:04 11 20 East Grinstead CC 0
Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers CC \Y 0:23:18 12 19 East Grinstead Tri Club 0
John-Paul Brophy Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:23:25 13 18 GS Stella 0
James Ryan Lewes Wanderers CC S 0:23:51 14 17 Hastings & St. Leonards CC 0
Peter Bryan Rye & District Wheelers CC S 0:24:05 15 16 Horsham Cycling 0
Lizzy Brama Brighton Mitre CC WS 0:24:07 16 15 Southborough & Dist. Whs 0
Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 0:24:17 17 14 Sussex Nomads CC 0
Trevor Chilman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT ~ V 0:24:22 18 13 Team ASL360 0
Slawomir Giecewicz Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:24:32 19 12 Trainsharp Racing Team 0
Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT \% 0:24:32 19 12 VTTA (Surrey & Sussex) 0
Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT ~ V 0:24:41 21 10

Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers CC \% 0:24:48 22 9

James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC \% 0:25:01 23 8

Darren Brockhurst Lewes Wanderers CC \% 0:25:13 24 7

Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:25:19 25 6

Martin Sanwell In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT ~ V 0:25:20 26 5

Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:25:57 27 4

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:26:16 28 3

Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 0:26:17 29 2

Elliot Brown Eastbourne Rovers CC Jn 0:26:42 30 1
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Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events
RTTC & VTTA National 24 hour Championship

Saturday RTTC £30.00  Esther Carpenter Tel: 01424 751581
. Berwick
21 Jun 2014 National G24/89 Village Hall ~ £60.00 10 Maplehurst Road, Baldslow, St Leonards
12 noon 24 Hour Tandem ©On Sea, East Sussex, TN37 7NA
Including VTTA Surrey/Sussex 50 mile Championship
Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785
139 nldz%lm o0m Gsoigo | FastHoathly —pg 44 -
u. BBAR Sports Centre ' The OId Stables, Crowborough Hill
06:00 Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 2HL

Including VTTA Surrey/Sussex 100 mile Championship

Sunday _ Bob Harber Tel: 01903 879598
10 Aug 2014 100m | 900/861 | UPPET DICker | g4 00 -
UQ BBAR Village Hall : 51 Church Lane, Upper Beeding,
06:00 Steyning, West Sussex BN44 3HP
Saturday Peter Moon Tel: 01323 485180
13 Sep 2014 10 Glo/gy | FastHoathly 1 gg 54
iy m Sports Centre - 73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne,
07:30 East Sussex BN20 9SG
Sunday i Richard Blackmore Tel: 01342 713272
14 Sep 2014 25m G25/89 Fairwarp £8.00 -
_ BBAR Village Hall : Ladymead, Snowhill, Crawley Down,
07:30 West Sussex RH10 3EE
Saturday 1433yd Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973
18 Oc.t 2014 Hill Climb GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00 |g Ashmore Close, Peacehaven,
10:00 East Sussex BN10 9AQ

All events are Open events with age category awards for riders over 40

Internet entry is also available for all events via the CTT Website

ESCA Reliability Trial
Date Sunday 16 Nov 2014  Promoters Sussex Nomads CC

New Racing Secretary Needed

At the end of the season Ann will be standing down as ESCA Racing Secretary so we are looking for someone to take
on the role from August this year. Ann will continue as Recorder, collating the results and distributing competition
reports, so the main area of responsibility will be pre event administration and liaising with individual event promoters.

If you are interested, or want to know more about the role, please do not hesitate in contacting Ann at
ann.human@btinternet.com or a member of the committee whose contact details can be found on the ESCA website
www.eastsussexca.org.uk/committee.htm

New ESCA Facebook Group

As well as the website www.eastsussexca.org.uk we now have a facebook group specifically for ESCAbods where
you will find competition updates, event notifications, start sheets, results and whatever else people want to post on
there — ideal place for pre and post event chat or comment, so feel free to join at the following link:
www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/
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